

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is directed that until further orders, the Regulatory Commission shall not take any further steps pursuant to the impugned order.

The interlocutory application is disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master