Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO., ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 417 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 759 of 2007

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Gupta, Adv.

Court Master

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)